TIM LANE Scott County Sheriff

SHAWN ROTH

Chief Deputy Sheriff

EMERGENCY 9-1-1 (563) 326-8625 (563) 326-8689 (FAX)



JOE CAFFERY Chief Deputy Sheriff

www.scottcountyiowa.gov/sheriff sheriff@scottcountyiowa.gov

Date: 02/13/2024

Memo To: Scott County Board of Supervisors

From: Sheriff Tim Lane

REF: Appointment of New Chief Deputy and Captain

Due to the retirement of Major Bryce Schmidt, I have appointed Captain Joe Caffery as chief deputy/major and appointed Lieutenant Sean Thompson to captain, replacing Captain Joe Caffery.

The salary will be set at 85 percent of the Sheriff's salary for the chief deputy/major position and 80 percent of the Sheriff's salary for the captain position. This is a reduction of 3 percent from the current captain position, so this request does not require any additional budget dollars.

This is a request to change the pay percentage of the captain position.

If you should need any further information, please feel free to contact me or Major Shawn Roth.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FEBRUARY 15, 2024

APPOINTMENT OF CAPTAIN JOE CAFFERY TO CHIEF DEPUTY/MAJOR AND APPOINTMENT OF LIEUTENANT SEAN THOMPSON TO CAPTAIN.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The salary of Chief Deputy/Major Joe Caffery be set at 85 percent of the Sheriff's salary.
- Section 2. The salary of Captain Sean Thompson be set at 80 percent of the Sheriff's salary.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.